

The Fleet Reserve Association will hold its 52nd National Convention WHEREAS: in the Twin Cities of Minnesota simultaneously with the 47th National Convention of the Ladies Auxiliary of the Fleet Reserve Association

the week of September 1 through September 7, 1979; and

The Fleet Reserve Association is an organization of over 144,000 career enlisted and former enlisted personnel of the United States Navy, Marine Corps, and Coast Guard, both active and retired; and

The members of the Fleet Reserve Association have devoted many years of faithful service to their country, the Navy, Marine Corps, and

Coast Guard, and to the members and families of this organization;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do offer a sincere and warm welcome to the

FLEET RESERVE ASSOCIATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 26 1979

ban anderson throw Secretary of State

as it meets in the Twin Cities, September 1 through September 7, 1979.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty - sixth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty - first.

albert H.

. Jan anderson Grawe